Shenzhen Shengguang Youcaijia Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. A/B Dingfeng Hi-tech Estate, Shapu, Songgang Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China

Date: 2021-3-29

To: Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

To Whom It May Concern,

The letter grants authorization for representative of <u>Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun</u> <u>Network&Technology co.,Itd</u> to apply for its own FCC identification number <u>FCC ID: 2AOXY-</u> <u>PC346A</u> for the product that is the subject of the <u>Shenzhen Shengguang Youcaijia Electronic</u> <u>Technology Co., Ltd.,</u> FCC ID: <u>2AXYB-BD7603</u>, granted on <u>03/24/2021</u>. The equipment is electrically identical. The only change being the label on the device. The original test results, technical information and relevant documents continue to be representative of and applicable to the changed equipment.

Applicant/Grantee (Original Company) Name: Shenzhen Shengguang Youcaijia Electronic Technology Co., Ltd.

Applicant/Grantee (New Company) Name: Shenzhen Qianhai Patuoxun Network&Technology co., ltd

New applicant Grantee Code (s): 2AOXY

New applicant FRN (s): 0027189430

Name of New Point of Contact to be in EAS Database: Derric Bai

E-mail address of New Point of Contact in EAS Database: Derric_bai@patazon.net

Please contact me if you have any question.

Xu seliang

Contact name / title : zeliang Xu/R & D Manager Company: Shenzhen Shengguang Youcaijia Electronic Technology Co., Ltd. address : A/B Dingfeng Hi-tech Estate, Shapu, Songgang Town, Baoan District, Shenzhen, China Tel: 212-255-5170 Fax: 718 906 7059 E-mail: yafit@Imopticaldisc.com